Section 46a-68j-27(1).

E. CONTRACT SCHEDULE AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

All work under this Contract will be completed by the Contract Expiration Date of

December 31, 2021. If the project completion is delayed, liquidated damages will be assessed

at the rate of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per calendar day thereafter.

F. CONTRACTOR'S INSURANCE REQUIRED

i) The limits of liability for the insurance required for this project shall be those

listed in Article 16 of the General Conditions.

ii) Special Hazards Insurance is Required.

G.